Document shall have to be complying with, by the tendering firm. Offers 

not complying with such terms & conditions shall be ignored/ rejected at 

the discretion of the Authority. 

6. PERFORMANCE SECURITY: The successful tenderer shall deposit 
Rs.2,28,000 (Rs. Two lakhs twenty-eight thousand only) (in lump-sum) 
in form of fixed deposit receipt or bank guaranty form any nationalized bank 
duly pledged in the name of the ''Director, ICAR-CCRI, Nagpur'' which shall 
be kept for a period of 180 days beyond completion of all the contractual